Schaefer HotZone®
HZE Series Electric Spot Heater
800-779-3267
sales@schaeferfan.com • www.schaeferfan.com
High Output Infrared Heater - 1500/3000 Watt
INSTALLATION & OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS
3019762
HotZone® Portable  Heater

• If the heater is turned on when wet it may steam and sizzle a bit but this will subside as it dries.
TO CHANGE THE COLOR OF THE HEATER
• The outer housing of the heater can be spray painted with high-temp metal paint. DO NOT paint the bare aluminum
lens or inside surfaces. (The bare aluminum reflects 100% of the infrared heat; paint absorbs infrared and will cause the
unit to overheat. This will void the warranty.)
7
Notes:
• All heaters have a ground wire attached to the heater shell (not the element).
• Alternate connections for dual service elements are under "Alternate Schematic".
• Schematics with an asterisk (i.e., B*) connect to a common hot wire, not "N" (neutral).
• Schematics with an apostrophe (i.e., B') require the "N" (neutral) to be capped.
• Heater elements and wiring schematics that allow high/low staging are shaded.
Replacement Heater Elements
Power No. of No. of Voltage Alt. Voltage
Element Heater (W) Stages Wires Schem. (V) Schem. (V)
7501 HZRE15120C HZE15120 1500 1 2 A 120
7503 HZRE15208C HZE15208 1500 1 2 A 208
7504 HZRE15240C HZE15240 1500 1 2 A 240
7505 HZRE15277C HZE15277 1500 1 2 A 277
75301 HZRE30120/240C HZE30120/240 3000 2 3 B 120 B' 240
75302 HZRE30208C HZE30208 3000 2 3 B* 208
75304 HZRE30208DC HZE30208D 3000 3 3 D 208
75305 HZRE30240/480C HZE30240/480 3000 2 3 B* 240 B' 480
75309 HZRE30480C HZE30480 3000 2 3 B' 480 B* 240
8
HEATER ELEMENT
The heating element operates at approximately 1800° F. The element is resistant to
thermal and mechanical shock, and is appropriate for use in both wet and dry locations.